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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has organised the 15th edition of All India Children`s Educational Audio-Video Festival recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the response received from each State especially from Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) the funds allocated and spent on this festival?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The 15th All India Children's Educational Audio-Video Festival was organized by Central Institute of Educational Technology (CIET) of National Council of Educational Research Training (NCERT) during 18 − 20 March,2010.

(b): There were 116 participants from CIET, State Institutes of Educational Technology (SIETs), producers of educational audio and video programmes and persons working in the field of education. 114 programmes (31 audio and 83 video) were screened and 27 awards were presented in various categories.

(c): SIET, Andhra Pradesh had submitted 13 entries (7 audio and 6 video), out of which 3 in audio category received awards. In addition, SIETs from Uttar Pradesh, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Orissa and Kerala participated in the festival.

(d): An amount of Rs. 9,73,204/- was spent on this festival.
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